
 
Procurement & Payment Services 
District Office Building D 
4905 East Broadway Blvd., Room D206 
Tucson, Arizona  85709-1420 

 
Addendum No.1 

Request for Qualifications RFQ No. P22/10046L  
Construction Services 

Project: Job Order Contract (JOC) for Repair, Renovation, Replacement and JOC Qualified 
New Construction 

 
Issue Date:  December 22, 2021 
 
This addendum provides an updated link for the Mandatory Pre-submittal conference on Friday, January 7, 
2022 at 10:00 am (AZ Time) 
 
ADDENDUM: 
 
This cover page will be posted to the Pima Community College webpage by December 22, 2021 by 5 pm 
(AZ Time) 
 
Updated link is provided below and will be updated on the solicitation document posted on the Pima 
Community College Purchasing webpage 
 
 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE is MANDATORY and will be held virtually online. The purpose of this 
conference is to discuss requirements and review solicitation documents.  
Date: Friday, January 7, 2022 10:00 AM (AZ Time) at the following link  
Google Meet Conference Link: 
 
https://meet.google.com/efz-uoyc-yry?authuser=0&hs=122 
 
Join by phone: 
 
tel:+1-209-651-5357 PIN 832 199 268# 
 
All other Request for Qualifications (RFQ) No. P22/10046L information/terms and conditions not modified 
herein remain the same.   
 
END OF ADDENDUM ONE – RFQ P22/10046L Construction Services - Project: Job Order Contract 
(JOC) for Repair, Renovation, Replacement and JOC Qualified New Construction 
 
Thank you for your interest in Pima Community College.   
 
Kevin Startt, Sr. Procurement Analyst 

https://meet.google.com/efz-uoyc-yry?authuser=0&hs=122
tel:+1-209-651-5357

	Construction Services
	Project: Job Order Contract (JOC) for Repair, Renovation, Replacement and JOC Qualified New Construction
	Issue Date:  December 22, 2021
	This addendum provides an updated link for the Mandatory Pre-submittal conference on Friday, January 7, 2022 at 10:00 am (AZ Time)

